## **Invitation for Sealed Bids**

Millard County Road Department is requesting sealed bids for a used grader.

Preferred options:

Caterpillar 140M3 AWD 2018 or newer 2000 max hours Snow package

Bids must include all fees, costs, and shipping to Delta, Utah shop.

Sealed bids must be received in the office of the Millard County Auditor no later than 12:00 pm on Friday, February 2, 2024. Bids may be mailed to 50 South Main Street, Fillmore, UT 84631 or emailed to millardbids@co.millard.ut.us. Bids will be opened by the Millard County Commission in its regular meeting on February 6, 2024. Millard County reserves the right to reject any or all bids if deemed to be in the best interest of Millard County. Point of contact for the Millard County Road Department will be Brandon Winget, 435-864-8401.